TOWN OF NORTON CONSERVATION COMMISSION

LEGAL NOTICE WETLANDS HEARING

Norton Conservation Commission Parcels 229 & 230 (Assessor's Map 9) Parcel 525 (Assessor's Map 10) Parcel 733 (Assessor's Map 3) & Parcel 65 (Assessor's Map 16) Norton Reservoir/Mansfield Avenue

In accordance with the Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, MGL Chapter 131, section 40 (as amended), the Norton Conservation Commission will hold a Notice of Intent Hearing for Michael Yunits, Town of Norton, 70 East Main Street, Norton, MA 02766 for proposed plans for an Aquatic Plant Management program to treat and remove aquatic invasive plant species using a variety of methods in the Norton Reservoir.

The Public Hearing will be held on Monday, April 25, 2016 at 7:05 pm in the second floor meeting room, Municipal Center, Norton, MA. All are invited to attend.

Per Order of Norton Conservation Commission David Henry, Chairman April 13, 2016